Tariff No.	4					4	3rd Revised	, Page No. 1	
	lame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	ber:	Rabanco L Lynnwood		tepublic Ser	vices			
	All pages contain tariff and/or any sthe same as, or a indicates an original Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Subject Index Subject Index Subject Index 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13a 13a 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 21 21 A 22 23	ned in this to supplement are before,	Lynnwood ariff are liste	Disposal, R CHECK ed below in iff listed on t	K SHEET consecutive	e order. The	ites that are	e Current Revision	
	Rick Waldren B	usiness Uni	it Finance N	/lanager					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019			(For Off	icial Use Or	nlv)	Ef	fective Date:	August 1, 2019
				(1 01 011	.5.01 555 61	·· <i>5</i> /			
Docket No.	TG		Da	te:		B	y:		

Tariff No.	4						33rd Revi	sed Page No. 21			
Company Name, Registered Trad			Rabanco LTD	) / G-12 sposal, Repu	blic Services						
Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)											
Rates in this iten	n apply:										
residential p condominiur (2) When requir recycling, ar condominiur	roperty. This in ms, etc., where ed by a local go and yardwaste sems, and apartmenty owner or ma	acludes single service is bille overnment ser- ervice must be ent buildings c inager.	family dwellir d directly to t vice level ord provided for f less than 4	ngs, duplexes he occupant inance, solid single-family residential ur	waste services (where t, apartments, mobile hof each residential uni waste collection, curb dwellings, duplexes, n hits, where service is b	nomes, t, and/or side nobile homes,					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	<del> </del>	Optional	<u> </u>				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		Yardwaste					
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		Rental					
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$6.66	\$9.98	\$9.39	\$						
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.89	\$9.98	\$9.39	\$						
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$20.49	\$9.98	\$9.39	\$						
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$33.77	\$9.98	\$9.39	\$	· -					
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$47.60	\$9.98	\$9.39	\$	; -					
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$61.81	\$9.98	\$9.39	\$	· -					
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$76.20	\$9.98	\$9.39	\$						
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.90	\$9.98	\$9.39	9						
20 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$7.33	\$9.98	\$9.39	9						
32 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$13.26	\$9.98	\$9.39	\$						
64 Gal Toter* 96 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$21.14	\$9.98	\$9.39	\$						
Recycle Only	WG/EOWK	\$33.51	\$9.98 \$11.29	\$9.39	4	, -					
Yardwaste Only			ψ11.23	\$10.56		\$2.00					
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of (\$0.32) (R) applies.  Note 4: *Service Rate includes toter rental 20G-\$0.43 32G-\$1.37 64G-\$1.70 96G-\$1.70</credit>											
					ing processing surcha	r <del>ge of</del> \$0.37 pe	er month				
- I ne rec	cycling processi	<del>ng surcnarge</del>	on this page	wiii expire: Ju	ine 30, 2019						
	(Notes for this	Item are conti			rvice rates on this pag	e expire on: 7/3	31/2020 (C)				
Issued by:	Rick Waldren	Business Unit	Finance Mar	nager							
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019			Ü		Effective	e Date:	August 1, 2019			
issue Dale.	Julie 14, 2019			(For Official U	Jse Only)	Ellectiv	ב שמוכ.	August 1, 2019			
				,							
Docket No. TG			_ Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	4						34th Revis	ed Page No. 21A		
Company Name Registered Trac	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)		Rabanco LTD Lynnwood Dis		olic Services					
Rates in this iter	· ·	tem 100 Re	sidential Serv	vice Monthl	y Rates (continued	on next page)				
<ol> <li>To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ol> Rates below apply in the following service area: See appendix B										
Nl f		0.1	D I.	Year Lands		0.5				
Number of	Frequency of	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		Optional				
Units or Type	or Service	Service	Service	Service		Container				
of Containers	WG/EOWR	Rate	Rate	Rate \$9.39		Rental				
20 Gal Can		\$6.66	\$9.98 \$9.98			\$ - \$ -				
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$11.89	+	\$9.39						
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$20.49	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$33.77	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$47.60	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
1 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$10.80	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
2 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$14.58	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
4 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$23.46	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.90	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
20 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$7.33	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
32 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$13.26	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
64 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$21.14	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
96 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$33.51	\$9.98	\$9.39		\$ -				
Recycle Only			\$11.29							
Yardwaste Only				\$10.56		\$2.00				
j										
Frequency of Service	ce Codes: WG=Weel	klv Garbage: EOV	VG-Every Other	Week Garbage:	MG=Monthly Garbage:	WR=Weekly Recyc	lina .			
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling  EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of (\$0.32) (R) applies.  Note 4: *Service Rate includes toter rental 20G-\$0.45 32G-\$1.37 64G-\$1.70 96G-\$1.69  Note 5: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surcharge of \$0.37 per month  The recycling processing surcharge on this page will expire: June 30, 2019  (Notes for this Item are continued on next page)</credit>										
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: 7/31/2020 (C) ssued by: Rick Waldren Business Unit Finance Manager										
	June 14, 2019			J		Fffect	tive Date:	August 1, 2019		
Dato.	55.10 1 1, 2010		(F	or Official Us	e Onlv)	211001	5 5 410.	. lagact 1, 2010		
			(,		·y/					
Docket No. TG-			_ Date:		By:					

Tariff No.	4									29th Re	vised Page No. 25
Company Name Registered Trace	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)		Rabanco LTD / Lynnwood Disp		Services						
		Item 10	05 Multi-family	/ Service - Ra	tes per Contair	<u>ner</u>					
Service Area:	See Appendix A	and Appendi	х В								
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	\$3.77	<b>C</b> 40	\$9.30	\$18.40	<b>#00.00</b>	\$26.68	<b>COE 07</b>	\$51.20	\$68.37	\$101.57	\$134.26
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up		\$6.13 \$6.13	\$9.30	\$18.40	\$22.33 \$22.33	\$26.68	\$35.37 \$35.37	\$51.20 \$51.20	\$68.37 \$68.37	\$101.57	\$134.26 \$134.26
Special Pick-ups	\$5.64	\$7.70	\$10.39	\$23.33	\$27.27	\$35.42	\$40.19	\$56.13	\$73.29	\$106.50	\$134.20
Monthly Rent	\$1.13	\$1.65	\$1.65	\$6.57	\$8.84	\$9.97	\$10.99	\$13.26	\$14.29	\$18.71	\$22.00
Temporary Account	<u>t</u>			<b>#00.04</b>	<b>POD C4</b>	\$28.61	<b>#00.04</b>	<b>COD C4</b>	<b>604.00</b>	<b>#22.02</b>	\$41.89
Initial Delivery				\$28.61	\$28.61		\$28.61	\$28.61	\$31.26	\$33.92	
Pickup Rate			-	\$29.84 \$1.13	\$33.28 \$1.13	\$36.66 \$1.13	\$43.31 \$1.13	\$56.94 \$1.13	\$70.25 \$1.13	\$97.08 \$1.13	\$124.24 \$1.13
Rent Per Day Rent Per Month				φ1.13	φ1.13	φ1.13	φ1.13	φ1.13	φ1.13	\$1.13	\$1.13
Note 1:	The charge includ	ed in this rate	for recycling is	\$5.04 per yar	d. Description/ı	ules related to	recycling prog	ram are shown	on page 26.		
Note 2:	The charge includ yardwaste prograr			s \$ <u>n/a</u> . Desc	cription/rules re	lated to					
Note 3:	Recycling < credit:										
Note 4:	Customers will be	charged for s	ervice requeste	d even if fewe	er units are pick	ed up on a					
	particular trip. No			lly filled cans.	No credits will	be given if cus	tomer				
	fails to set recepta										
Note 5:	The charge for an	occasional ex	ktra can, unit, to	ter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-c	an on a					
	regular pickup is:				Г				1		
	T a af a		Rate per re			T a af		Rate per r			
	Type of rece		Per pio	скир		Type of re	ceptacie	Per pi	скир		
	32-gallon can or u	nit	\$3.77			2 Yd	1	\$35.37			
	64 gallon cart		\$6.13			3 Yd		\$51.20			
	96 gallon cart		\$9.30			4 YD		\$68.37			
	1 Yd		\$18.40			6 Yd		\$101.57			
	1.25 Yd 1.5 Yd		\$22.33 \$26.68		ŀ	8 Yd		\$134.26			
	1.5 Tu		φ20.06		ı						
Note 6:	Customers may re \$ n/a per can/unit area in which the	. Service will	be rendered on	the normal so	cheduled picku	p day for the	other				
	than normal sched					.,					
Accessorial cha	arges assessed (lide Gate charge \$1.44		unlatching, etc.)								
						Rec	ycling service	rates on this pa	age expire on:	7/31/2020 (C)	
Issued by:	Rick Waldren Bus	siness Unit Fir	nance Manager								
Issue Date:	June 14, 2019								E	ffective Date:	August 1, 2019
	•			(For Official L	lse Only)						
Docket No. TG-			Date:		By:						

21st Revised Page No. 25a

Tariff No.

	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD		c Services									
regiotered	Lynnwood Disposal, Republic Services    Item 105 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return   Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - Multi-Family Customers   Rates stated per drop box, per pickup												
Service Are	ervice Area: As defined in Appendix A and Appendix B												
	Size or Type of Container												
Permanent		10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50	Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$42.65	\$42.65	\$44.81	\$44.81	\$47.02	\$49.23	\$49.23	\$51.39	\$51.39	\$51.39		\$56.89
First Pick	ditional Pickup	\$173.53 \$173.53	\$183.61 \$183.61	\$198.73 \$198.73	\$213.86 \$213.86	\$223.94 \$223.94	\$249.14 \$249.14	\$274.34 \$274.34	\$299.54 \$299.54	\$324.75 \$324.75	\$349.95 \$349.95		\$375.15 \$375.15
Special F		φ173.33	\$105.01	\$190.73	Ψ213.00	\$225.94	\$245.14	\$274.54	\$299.54	ψ324.73	ψ349.93		φ3/3.13
Temporary		1				I.	1	1					
Initial De		\$76.57	\$76.57	\$76.57	\$76.57	\$76.57	\$76.57	\$76.57	\$76.57	\$134.13	\$134.13		\$134.13
Pickup R		\$184.54	\$194.62	\$209.74	\$224.86	\$234.94	\$260.14	\$285.35	\$310.55	\$335.75	\$360.95		\$386.16
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$4.37	\$4.37	\$4.37	\$4.37	\$4.37	\$4.37	\$4.37	\$4.37	\$4.37	\$4.37		\$4.37
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 3:  Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Oute 4: Recycling <credits \$5.04="" (\$0.14)="" (if="" (r)="" 26.<="" applicable)="" are="" charge="" debit="" description="" for="" in="" included="" is="" is:="" on="" page="" per="" program="" rate="" recycling="" related="" rules="" shown="" td="" the="" this="" to="" yard.=""></credits>												
Issued by:	Rick Waldren Busine June 14, 2019	ess Unit Finance	J				Red	cycling service	rates on this p	age expire on:	7/31/2020 (C)		ust 1, 2019
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(For Of	ficial Use Only)				<u> </u>					
Docket No.	TG	Da	te:		By:								

Tariff No.	4										19th Revis	ed Page No. 25b
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Lynnwood Dis		Services								
			Co	Item 105 - mpacted Mater			er) - Multi-Fan					
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A and A	ppendix B									
							or Type of Co					
Permanent:		10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
First Pick		\$313.01	\$348	\$401.22	\$454.15	\$489.43	\$577.64	\$665.85	\$754.05	\$842.26	\$930.47	\$1,018.68
	ditional Pickup	\$313.01	\$348	\$401.22	\$454.15	\$489.43	\$577.64	\$665.85	\$754.05	\$842.26	\$930.47	\$1,018.68
Temporary	Service											
Pickup R	ate											
——-T	to the disposal site. mile. Mileage harge Permanent Service is government ordinanc Recycling <credits \$1.44)<="" (lid="" above="" assessed="" at="" charge="" charges="" dt="" gate="" included="" processic="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" th="" the=""><th>is in addition to s defined as no ses require more ebit (if applicabl in this rate for re re subject to an ng surcharge or</th><th>all regular cha less than schede frequent service) is: (\$0.14) (I ecycling is \$5.0 additional recy this page will</th><th>orges.  duled, once a rice or unless p  R) per yard.  duled, per yard.  duled per yard.</th><th>nonth pickup, uutrescibles are escription/rules</th><th>unless local involved.</th><th>rd</th><th></th><th></th><th>age expire on:</th><th>7/31/2020 ('C)</th><th></th></credits>	is in addition to s defined as no ses require more ebit (if applicabl in this rate for re re subject to an ng surcharge or	all regular cha less than schede frequent service) is: (\$0.14) (I ecycling is \$5.0 additional recy this page will	orges.  duled, once a rice or unless p  R) per yard.  duled, per yard.  duled per yard.	nonth pickup, uutrescibles are escription/rules	unless local involved.	rd			age expire on:	7/31/2020 ('C)	
Issued by:	Rick Waldren Busine	ess Unit Financ	e Manager							E	ffective Date:	August 1, 2019
					(For C	Official Use On	ly)					
Docket No. 1	ГG	C	oate:		By:							

Tariff No. 4						20th Revi	sed Page No. 30
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD / G-12 Lynnwood Disposal, F	Republic	Services				
	Item 106 Contain Compacted Material ( Rates s	Custom		tainer) - MUL			
Service Area: As defined in Ap	opendix A & B						
NOTE: The rates on this page a	pply to compactors with o	compact	ion ratios of u	p to 3.5 to 1.			
			Size	or Type of Co	ontainer		
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3			S Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	2 1414	Ĭ	Turu	Tara	rara		
First Pickup	\$11	12.89	\$163.16	\$217.76	\$323.36		
Each Additional Pickup		12.89	\$163.16	\$217.76	\$323.36		
Special Pickups		12.89	\$163.16	\$217.76	\$323.36		
Temporary Service	1 411	2.03	ψ103.10	ΨΖ17.70	ψ323.30		
Initial Delivery	<del> </del>						
Pickup Rate	+ +						
Rent Per Calendar Day							
Rent Per Month							
yardwaste program Note 3: Recycling <credit>/c Note 4: Customers will be c particular trip. No c fails to set receptac Note 5: Rates shown above</credit>	d in this rate for yardwast are shown on page <u>n/a</u> . debit (if applicable) is: (\$0 harged for service requested will be given for parties out for collection. The are subject to an additicessing surcharge on this	0.14) (R) sted eve tially fille <del>onal rec</del> <del>s page w</del>	per yard. en if fewer united cans. No created the cans. No created the cans. No created the cans. It is not considered to the canonical to the	s are picked u redits will be g sing surchargo re 30, 2019	p on a iven if customer	ard	
Issued by: Rick Waldren Busin	ness Unit Finance Manag	jer			Effec	tive Date:	August 1, 2019
·		(For Of	fficial Use Only	<i>(</i> )			-
		•	-				
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:			